
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO 188
TO BE ANSWERED ON NOVEMBER 16, 2016


ASSISTANCE FOR DEVELOPMENTAL PROJECTS

No. 188. SHRI UDAY PRATAP SINGH:

     Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

     (a) whether the Government has allocated any funds for implementation of various projects relating to development works in the National Capital Delhi; and

     (b) if so, the details of various development projects being implemented in Delhi    with central assistance?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN
DEVELOPMENT


(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


(a)& (b):The Ministry of Urban Development has allocated funds for implementation   of the following developmental
projects/Missions being implemented in Delhi with Central
Assistance:

  (i) Smart Cities Mission

New Delhi Municipal Council has been selected for Development as Smart City. An amount of Rs 196 crore has been released to the National Capital Territory of Delhi for the purpose.

(ii) Atal Mission for Rejuvenation and Urban
Transformation(AMRUT)


The State Annual Action Plan of Delhi for 2015-16 with project cost of Rs 223.07 crore has been approved.
Sectoral investment approved is as below:

Rupees in crore
S.No. Project Name Project cost
01 Water Supply 113.42
02 Sewerage & Septage 104.00
03 Green Space & Park

Development
5.65


The Union Territory of Delhi has been indicated Central Assistance of Rs 804.18 crore during the entire Mission period.


(iii) Swachh Bharat Mission(SBM)

 Rupees in crore
Funds released
for Individual

Household
Toilets

Funds
Released for
Community

Toilets

Funds released for
Solid Waste
Management

Total

25.08 5.15 63.11 93.34


(iv) Delhi Metro Rail Project

The project is being implemented as a 50:50 joint venture of the Government of India and the Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi. The Government has allocated
Rs 7079.41crore for the purpose during 2016-17.

(v) Funding under National Capital Region Planning Board(NCRPB) and the Urban Development Fund

A total of Rs 643.58 crore has been sanctioned from Urban Development Fund for 5 projects aimed at decongesting Delhi. The NCRPB has sanctioned financial assistance of Rs. 386.24 crores and released Rs. 330 crores for three infrastructure projects in Delhi.
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